

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 99	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC	TUCCI & SONS, INC.	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC
62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE	1200 E "D" ST	4224 WALLER RD E	825 5TH AVE
01C501			98033-6391
PROJECT :	TACOMA WA 984211710	TACOMA WA 984431099	KIRKLAND WA 980832909
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	90,000.00	-77.81%	19,970.00	-70,030	41,000.00	-54.44%	98,929.00	9.92%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.3600	ACRE	5,000.0000	16.30%	5,815.0000	1,108	10,600.0000	112.00%	10,000.0000	100.00%
			6,800.00		7,908.40		14,416.00		13,600.00	6,800
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	5.0000	EACH	500.0000	-70.00%	150.0000	-1,750	500.0000	0.00%	275.0000	-45.00%
			2,500.00		750.00		2,500.00	0	1,375.00	-1,125
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	15,000.00	-42.87%	8,570.00	-6,430	6,200.00	-58.67%	5,000.00	-66.67%
5	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	EST.	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00		5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	5.0000	-46.00%	2.7000	-481	2.3500	-53.00%	3.0000	-40.00%
	209.0000		1,045.00		564.30		491.15	-554	627.00	-418
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	200.0000	0.00%	200.0000	0	170.0000	-15.00%	200.0000	0.00%
	5.0000		1,000.00		1,000.00		850.00	-150	1,000.00	0
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.0500	1,180.00%	0.6400	10,195	0.5500	1,000.00%	0.5500	1,000.00%
	17280.0000		864.00		11,059.20		9,504.00	8,640	9,504.00	8,640
9	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1,500.00	93.33%	2,900.00	1,400	2,500.00	66.67%	2,500.00	1,000
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	20.0000	-71.75%	5.6500	-34,727	23.6000	18.00%	16.0000	-20.00%
	2420.0000		48,400.00		13,673.00		57,112.00	8,712	38,720.00	-9,680
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA A	C.Y.	20.0000	-47.50%	10.5000	-9,785	9.5000	-52.50%	10.0000	-50.00%
	1030.0000		20,600.00		10,815.00		9,785.00	-10,815	10,300.00	-10,300

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 99	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC	TUCCI & SONS, INC.	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC
62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE	1200 E "D" ST	4224 WALLER RD E	825 5TH AVE
01C501			98033-6391
PROJECT :	TACOMA WA 984211710	TACOMA WA 984431099	KIRKLAND WA 980832909
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING									
12	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 1320.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 10,560.00	100.00% 10,560	16.0000 21,120.00	103.75% 10,956	6.0000 7,920.00	-25.00% -2,640	
13	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 3380.0000	TON	10.0000 33,800.00	-3.00% -1,014	9.7000 32,786.00	44.50% 15,041	10.0000 33,800.00	0.00% 0	
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 3460.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 10,380.00	-38.33% -3,979	1.8500 6,401.00	-33.33% -3,460	2.0000 6,920.00	-33.33% -3,460	
DRAINAGE									
15	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	-35.20% -1,760	1,620.0000 3,240.00	-6.00% -300	2,500.0000 5,000.00	0.00% 0	
16	QUARRY SPALLS 144.0000	TON	40.0000 5,760.00	-38.75% -2,232	24.5000 3,528.00	25.00% 1,440	40.0000 5,760.00	0.00% 0	
STORM SEWER									
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	-51.00% -2,550	1,225.0000 2,450.00	-57.00% -2,850	1,700.0000 3,400.00	-32.00% -1,600	
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 14.0000	EACH	950.0000 13,300.00	-5.26% -700	900.0000 12,600.00	0.00% 0	1,200.0000 16,800.00	26.32% 3,500	
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 11.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 22,000.00	-1.25% -275	1,975.0000 21,725.00	25.50% 5,610	1,200.0000 13,200.00	-40.00% -8,800	
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. WITH MODIFIED INLET 1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 3,500.00	-15.71% -550	2,950.0000 2,950.00	4.29% 150	3,500.0000 3,500.00	0.00% 0	
21	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 4228.0000	L.F.	1.0000 4,228.00	75.00% 3,171	1.7500 7,399.00	25.00% 1,057	1.0000 4,228.00	0.00% 0	

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 99	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC	TUCCI & SONS, INC.	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC
62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE	1200 E "D" ST	4224 WALLER RD E	825 5TH AVE
01C501			98033-6391
PROJECT :	TACOMA WA 984211710	TACOMA WA 984431099	KIRKLAND WA 980832909
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STORM SEWER									
22	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	114.0000 L.F.		36.0000	-31.94%	24.5000	-5.56%	34.0000	40.0000	11.11%
			4,104.00	-1,311	2,793.00	-228	3,876.00	4,560.00	456
23	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	2137.0000 L.F.		22.0000	-9.09%	20.0000	43.18%	31.5000	20.0000	-9.09%
			47,014.00	-4,274	42,740.00	20,302	67,315.50	42,740.00	-4,274
24	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	1125.0000 L.F.		32.0000	-12.50%	28.0000	11.41%	35.6500	28.0000	-12.50%
			36,000.00	-4,500	31,500.00	4,106	40,106.25	31,500.00	-4,500
25	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.								
	16.0000 L.F.		37.0000	89.19%	70.0000	35.14%	50.0000	29.0000	-21.62%
			592.00	528	1,120.00	208	800.00	464.00	-128
26	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.								
	841.0000 L.F.		45.0000	35.11%	60.8000	13.89%	51.2500	45.0000	0.00%
			37,845.00	13,288	51,132.80	5,256	43,101.25	37,845.00	0
SURFACING									
27	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	2465.0000 TON		16.0000	20.63%	19.3000	12.50%	18.0000	15.0000	-6.25%
			39,440.00	8,135	47,574.50	4,930	44,370.00	36,975.00	-2,465
LIQUID ASPHALT									
28	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
	EST.			0.00%		0.00%			0.00%
			1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00	1,500.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
29	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	920.0000 S.Y.		10.0000	-26.50%	7.3500	-23.60%	7.6400	6.0000	-40.00%
			9,200.00	-2,438	6,762.00	-2,171	7,028.80	5,520.00	-3,680
30	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2:								
	2800.0000 TON		45.0000	-14.44%	38.5000	-19.22%	36.3500	48.0000	6.67%
			126,000.00	-18,200	107,800.00	-24,220	101,780.00	134,400.00	8,400
31	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC			0.00%		0.00%			0.00%
			4,620.00		4,620.00		4,620.00	4,620.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 99	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC	TUCCI & SONS, INC.	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC
62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE	1200 E "D" ST	4224 WALLER RD E	825 5TH AVE
01C501			98033-6391
PROJECT :	TACOMA WA 984211710	TACOMA WA 984431099	KIRKLAND WA 980832909
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
32	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			3,080.00	3,080.00		3,080.00		3,080.00	
33	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH								
	195.0000	TON	55.0000	90.0000	63.64%	109.0000	98.18%	100.0000	81.82%
			10,725.00	17,550.00	6,825	21,255.00	10,530	19,500.00	8,775
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
34	STRAW BALE								
	50.0000	EACH	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00%	20.0000	-60.00%	65.0000	30.00%
			2,500.00	1,750.00	-750	1,000.00	-1,500	3,250.00	750
35	COMPOST								
	500.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	29.0000	-17.14%	30.0000	-14.29%	30.0000	-14.29%
			17,500.00	14,500.00	-3,000	15,000.00	-2,500	15,000.00	-2,500
36	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00	
37	EROSION CONTROL LEAD								
	100.0000	HR	40.0000	52.9000	32.25%	60.5000	51.25%	40.0000	0.00%
			4,000.00	5,290.00	1,290	6,050.00	2,050	4,000.00	0
38	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (WPPP)								
		L.S.			-40.00%		50.00%		250.00%
			1,000.00	600.00	-400	1,500.00	500	3,500.00	2,500
39	SPCC LEAD								
	60.0000	HR	35.0000	52.9000	51.14%	60.5000	72.86%	40.0000	14.29%
			2,100.00	3,174.00	1,074	3,630.00	1,530	2,400.00	300
40	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN								
		L.S.			-30.00%		200.00%		400.00%
			500.00	350.00	-150	1,500.00	1,000	2,500.00	2,000
TRAFFIC									
41	EXTRUDED CURB								
	3034.0000	L.F.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33%	3.7500	25.00%	5.0000	66.67%
			9,102.00	12,136.00	3,034	11,377.50	2,276	15,170.00	6,068

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 99	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC	TUCCI & SONS, INC.	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC
62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE	1200 E "D" ST	4224 WALLER RD E	825 5TH AVE
01C501			98033-6391
PROJECT :	TACOMA WA 984211710	TACOMA WA 984431099	KIRKLAND WA 980832909
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST									
	278.0000	L.F.	25.0000	23.4000	-6.40%	20.1500	-19.40%	26.0000	4.00%	
			6,950.00	6,505.20	-445	5,601.70	-1,348	7,228.00	278	
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	261.0000	L.F.	22.0000	19.9500	-9.32%	17.1500	-22.05%	24.0000	9.09%	
			5,742.00	5,206.95	-535	4,476.15	-1,266	6,264.00	522	
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,240.0000	12.00%	1,925.0000	-3.75%	3,000.0000	50.00%	
			8,000.00	8,960.00	960	7,700.00	-300	12,000.00	4,000	
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4									
	4.0000	EACH	425.0000	560.0000	31.76%	480.0000	12.94%	700.0000	64.71%	
			1,700.00	2,240.00	540	1,920.00	220	2,800.00	1,100	
46	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	25.0000	L.F.	15.0000	12.8500	-14.33%	11.0500	-26.33%	15.0000	0.00%	
			375.00	321.25	-54	276.25	-99	375.00	0	
47	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	24.0000	EACH	22.0000	29.0000	31.82%	22.0000	0.00%	25.0000	13.64%	
			528.00	696.00	168	528.00	0	600.00	72	
48	PAINT LINE									
	17280.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1200	-20.00%	0.0900	-40.00%	0.1200	-20.00%	
			2,592.00	2,073.60	-518	1,555.20	-1,037	2,073.60	-518	
49	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	300.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.2000	-33.33%	0.5000	66.67%	0.6500	116.67%	
			90.00	60.00	-30	150.00	60	195.00	105	
50	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE									
	80.0000	S.F.	10.0000	4.0000	-60.00%	3.0000	-70.00%	5.0000	-50.00%	
			800.00	320.00	-480	240.00	-560	400.00	-400	
51	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	33.0000	L.F.	15.0000	4.0000	-73.33%	6.0000	-60.00%	7.0000	-53.33%	
			495.00	132.00	-363	198.00	-297	231.00	-264	
52	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	24.0000	EACH	45.0000	87.0000	93.33%	45.0000	0.00%	60.0000	33.33%	
			1,080.00	2,088.00	1,008	1,080.00	0	1,440.00	360	

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 99	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC	TUCCI & SONS, INC.	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC
62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE	1200 E "D" ST	4224 WALLER RD E	825 5TH AVE
01C501			98033-6391
PROJECT :	TACOMA WA 984211710	TACOMA WA 984431099	KIRKLAND WA 980832909
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
53	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING								
	8.0000 EACH		12.0000	190.83%	34.9000	25.00%	15.0000	25.0000	108.33%
			96.00	183	279.20	24	120.00	200.00	104
54	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING								
	2.0000 EACH		15.0000	93.33%	29.0000	233.33%	50.0000	60.0000	300.00%
			30.00	28	58.00	70	100.00	120.00	90
55	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1								
	6.4200 HUND		220.0000	-20.45%	175.0000	-27.27%	160.0000	225.0000	2.27%
			1,412.40	-289	1,123.50	-385	1,027.20	1,444.50	32
56	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	3.2400 HUND		400.0000	-27.50%	290.0000	-22.50%	310.0000	380.0000	-5.00%
			1,296.00	-356	939.60	-292	1,004.40	1,231.20	-65
57	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	500.0000 L.F.		2.0000	-96.50%	0.0700	-50.00%	1.0000	1.0000	-50.00%
			1,000.00	-965	35.00	-500	500.00	500.00	-500
58	PERMANENT SIGNING								
	L.S.			66.07%		50.00%			78.57%
			2,800.00	1,850	4,650.00	1,400	4,200.00	5,000.00	2,200
59	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR TYPE 2								
	2.0000 EACH		1,000.0000	-20.00%	800.0000	-48.00%	520.0000	1,000.0000	0.00%
			2,000.00	-400	1,600.00	-960	1,040.00	2,000.00	0
60	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	1040.0000 HR		4.0000	45.00%	5.8000	-25.00%	3.0000	5.0000	25.00%
			4,160.00	1,872	6,032.00	-1,040	3,120.00	5,200.00	1,040
61	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	1.0000 EACH		3,900.0000	2.56%	4,000.0000	125.64%	8,800.0000	6,500.0000	66.67%
			3,900.00	100	4,000.00	4,900	8,800.00	6,500.00	2,600
62	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	350.0000 HR		5.0000	20.00%	6.0000	40.00%	7.0000	3.0000	-40.00%
			1,750.00	350	2,100.00	700	2,450.00	1,050.00	-700
63	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
	L.S.			42.42%		20.97%			141.94%
			6,200.00	2,630	8,830.00	1,300	7,500.00	15,000.00	8,800

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 99	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC	TUCCI & SONS, INC.	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC
62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE	1200 E "D" ST	4224 WALLER RD E	825 5TH AVE
01C501			98033-6391
PROJECT :	TACOMA WA 984211710	TACOMA WA 984431099	KIRKLAND WA 980832909
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
64	TUBULAR MARKERS									
	26.0000	EACH	25.0000	52.0000	108.00%	45.0000	80.00%	50.0000	100.00%	
			650.00	1,352.00	702	1,170.00	520	1,300.00	650	
65	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1200.0000	HR	33.0000	34.0000	3.03%	34.0000	3.03%	36.0000	9.09%	
			39,600.00	40,800.00	1,200	40,800.00	1,200	43,200.00	3,600	
66	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	400.0000	HR	38.0000	38.0000	0.00%	36.0000	-5.26%	38.0000	0.00%	
			15,200.00	15,200.00	0	14,400.00	-800	15,200.00	0	
67	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	114.0000	S.F.	15.0000	11.5000	-23.33%	15.0000	0.00%	20.0000	33.33%	
			1,710.00	1,311.00	-399	1,710.00	0	2,280.00	570	
OTHER ITEMS										
68	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	3839.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	4.7500	-40.63%	5.7500	-28.13%	8.0000	0.00%	
			30,712.00	18,235.25	-12,477	22,074.25	-8,638	30,712.00	0	
69	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	56443.0000	S.F.	0.6000	0.1300	-78.33%	0.2500	-58.33%	0.2500	-58.33%	
			33,865.80	7,337.59	-26,528	14,110.75	-19,755	14,110.75	-19,755	
70	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.			74.45%		87.63%		74.03%	
			20,000.00	34,890.00	14,890	37,525.00	17,525	34,806.00	14,806	
71	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE									
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	600.0000	71.43%	250.0000	-28.57%	250.0000	-28.57%	
			350.00	600.00	250	250.00	-100	250.00	-100	
72	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	9.0000	EACH	150.0000	175.0000	16.67%	300.0000	100.00%	200.0000	33.33%	
			1,350.00	1,575.00	225	2,700.00	1,350	1,800.00	450	
73	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 2									
	305.0000	L.F.	15.0000	17.3000	15.33%	20.0000	33.33%	20.0000	33.33%	
			4,575.00	5,276.50	702	6,100.00	1,525	6,100.00	1,525	
74	ACCESS CONTROL GATE									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,200.0000	-20.00%	1,000.0000	-33.33%	1,000.0000	-33.33%	
			3,000.00	2,400.00	-600	2,000.00	-1,000	2,000.00	-1,000	

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE : SR 99	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC	TUCCI & SONS, INC.	MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC
62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE	1200 E "D" ST	4224 WALLER RD E	825 5TH AVE
01C501			98033-6391
PROJECT :	TACOMA WA 984211710	TACOMA WA 984431099	KIRKLAND WA 980832909
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
75	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	6.0000	EACH	500.0000	-50.00%	250.0000	-30.00%	250.0000	-50.00%	
			3,000.00	-1,500	1,500.00	-900	1,500.00	-1,500	
76	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1								
	2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	-14.29%	3,000.0000	-16.57%	4,500.0000	28.57%	
			7,000.00	-1,000	6,000.00	-1,160	9,000.00	2,000	
77	ADJUST CATCH BASIN								
	8.0000	EACH	400.0000	-37.50%	250.0000	-31.25%	200.0000	-50.00%	
			3,200.00	-1,200	2,000.00	-1,000	1,600.00	-1,600	
78	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX								
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	-20.00%	200.0000	-20.00%	200.0000	-20.00%	
			500.00	-100	400.00	-100	400.00	-100	
79	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		
80	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
81	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC		0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	
82	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1								
	15.0000	EACH	150.0000	66.67%	250.0000	33.33%	225.0000	50.00%	
			2,250.00	1,500	3,750.00	750	3,375.00	1,125	
83	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2								
	5.0000	EACH	250.0000	86.00%	465.0000	60.00%	550.0000	120.00%	
			1,250.00	1,075	2,325.00	750	2,750.00	1,500	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/01/2001

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:03

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE
 01C501
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC TUCCI & SONS, INC. MID-MOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC
 1200 E "D" ST 4224 WALLER RD E 825 5TH AVE
 98033-6391
 TACOMA WA 984211710 TACOMA WA 984431099 KIRKLAND WA 980832909
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
84	VANED GRATE AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN								
	18.0000	EACH	400.0000	325.0000	-18.75%	250.0000	-37.50%	200.0000	-50.00%
			7,200.00	5,850.00	-1,350	4,500.00	-2,700	3,600.00	-3,600
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$937,467.20	\$807,432.84	-13.87%	\$931,886.35	-0.60%	\$947,442.05	1.06%

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE
 01C501
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
 AUBURN WA 980012442
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	90,000.00	84,400.00	-6.22%
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	1.3600	ACRE	5,000.0000	12,860.0000	157.20%
			6,800.00	17,489.60	10,690
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	5.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00%
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	15,000.00	13,500.00	-10.00%
5	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00%
	209.0000		1,045.00	627.00	-418
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00%
	5.0000		1,000.00	1,000.00	0
8	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.0500	0.6000	1,100.00%
	17280.0000		864.00	10,368.00	9,504
9	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1,500.00	250.00	-83.33%
GRADING					
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	20.0000	13.0000	-35.00%
	2420.0000		48,400.00	31,460.00	-16,940
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA A	C.Y.	20.0000	19.0000	-5.00%
	1030.0000		20,600.00	19,570.00	-1,030

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE
 01C501
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
 AUBURN WA 980012442
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING					
12	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 1320.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 10,560.00	13.0000 17,160.00	62.50% 6,600
13	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 3380.0000	TON	10.0000 33,800.00	12.0000 40,560.00	20.00% 6,760
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 3460.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 10,380.00	4.0000 13,840.00	33.33% 3,460
DRAINAGE					
15	GRATE INLET TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-40.00% -2,000
16	QUARRY SPALLS 144.0000	TON	40.0000 5,760.00	30.0000 4,320.00	-25.00% -1,440
STORM SEWER					
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 5,000.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	-60.00% -3,000
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 14.0000	EACH	950.0000 13,300.00	800.0000 11,200.00	-15.79% -2,100
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 11.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 22,000.00	2,800.0000 30,800.00	40.00% 8,800
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. WITH MODIFIED INLET 1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 3,500.00	4,200.0000 4,200.00	20.00% 700
21	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 4228.0000	L.F.	1.0000 4,228.00	1.0000 4,228.00	0.00% 0

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE
 01C501
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
 AUBURN WA 980012442
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STORM SEWER						
22	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 114.0000	L.F.	36.0000 4,104.00	30.0000 3,420.00	-16.67% -684	
23	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 2137.0000	L.F.	22.0000 47,014.00	31.0000 66,247.00	40.91% 19,233	
24	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 1125.0000	L.F.	32.0000 36,000.00	35.0000 39,375.00	9.38% 3,375	
25	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 16.0000	L.F.	37.0000 592.00	70.0000 1,120.00	89.19% 528	
26	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM. 841.0000	L.F.	45.0000 37,845.00	78.0000 65,598.00	73.33% 27,753	
SURFACING						
27	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2465.0000	TON	16.0000 39,440.00	16.0000 39,440.00	0.00% 0	
LIQUID ASPHALT						
28	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
29	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 920.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 9,200.00	6.5000 5,980.00	-35.00% -3,220	
30	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-2: 2800.0000	TON	45.0000 126,000.00	35.0000 98,000.00	-22.22% -28,000	
31	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,620.00	4,620.00	0.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE
 01C501
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
 AUBURN WA 980012442
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
32	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00%
			3,080.00	3,080.00	
33	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH				
	195.0000 TON		55.0000	85.0000	54.55%
			10,725.00	16,575.00	5,850
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
34	STRAW BALE				
	50.0000 EACH		50.0000	18.0000	-64.00%
			2,500.00	900.00	-1,600
35	COMPOST				
	500.0000 C.Y.		35.0000	33.5000	-4.29%
			17,500.00	16,750.00	-750
36	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00%
			25,000.00	25,000.00	
37	EROSION CONTROL LEAD				
	100.0000 HR		40.0000	40.0000	0.00%
			4,000.00	4,000.00	0
38	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (WPPP)				
	L.S.				0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0
39	SPCC LEAD				
	60.0000 HR		35.0000	50.0000	42.86%
			2,100.00	3,000.00	900
40	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
	L.S.				300.00%
			500.00	2,000.00	1,500
TRAFFIC					
41	EXTRUDED CURB				
	3034.0000 L.F.		3.0000	3.9500	31.67%
			9,102.00	11,984.30	2,882

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE
 01C501
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
 AUBURN WA 980012442
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST 278.0000	L.F.	25.0000 6,950.00	22.0000 6,116.00	-12.00% -834
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 261.0000	L.F.	22.0000 5,742.00	19.0000 4,959.00	-13.64% -783
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 8,000.00	2,100.0000 8,400.00	5.00% 400
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 4.0000	EACH	425.0000 1,700.00	500.0000 2,000.00	17.65% 300
46	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 25.0000	L.F.	15.0000 375.00	12.0000 300.00	-20.00% -75
47	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 24.0000	EACH	22.0000 528.00	24.0000 576.00	9.09% 48
48	PAINT LINE 17280.0000	L.F.	0.1500 2,592.00	0.1000 1,728.00	-33.33% -864
49	PAINTED WIDE LINE 300.0000	L.F.	0.3000 90.00	0.5500 165.00	83.33% 75
50	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 80.0000	S.F.	10.0000 800.00	3.3000 264.00	-67.00% -536
51	PLASTIC STOP LINE 33.0000	L.F.	15.0000 495.00	6.6000 217.80	-56.00% -277
52	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 24.0000	EACH	45.0000 1,080.00	50.0000 1,200.00	11.11% 120

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE
 01C501
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
 AUBURN WA 980012442
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
53	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 8.0000	EACH	12.0000 96.00	20.0000 160.00	66.67% 64
54	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 2.0000	EACH	15.0000 30.00	60.0000 120.00	300.00% 90
55	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 6.4200	HUND	220.0000 1,412.40	175.0000 1,123.50	-20.45% -289
56	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.2400	HUND	400.0000 1,296.00	330.0000 1,069.20	-17.50% -227
57	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 500.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,000.00	1.1000 550.00	-45.00% -450
58	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		2,800.00	4,500.00	60.71% 1,700
59	INDUCTION LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR TYPE 2 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	850.0000 1,700.00	-15.00% -300
60	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1040.0000	HR	4.0000 4,160.00	3.0000 3,120.00	-25.00% -1,040
61	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1.0000	EACH	3,900.0000 3,900.00	7,500.0000 7,500.00	92.31% 3,600
62	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 350.0000	HR	5.0000 1,750.00	4.0000 1,400.00	-20.00% -350
63	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		6,200.00	7,500.00	20.97% 1,300

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082
 HWY : SR 099
 TITLE : SR 99
 62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE
 01C501
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
 AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
 AUBURN WA 980012442
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
64	TUBULAR MARKERS 26.0000	EACH	25.0000 650.00	34.0000 884.00	36.00% 234
65	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1200.0000	HR	33.0000 39,600.00	32.0000 38,400.00	-3.03% -1,200
66	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 400.0000	HR	38.0000 15,200.00	33.0000 13,200.00	-13.16% -2,000
67	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 114.0000	S.F.	15.0000 1,710.00	10.0000 1,140.00	-33.33% -570
OTHER ITEMS					
68	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 3839.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 30,712.00	9.5000 36,470.50	18.75% 5,759
69	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 56443.0000	S.F.	0.6000 33,865.80	0.2500 14,110.75	-58.33% -19,755
70	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	20,000.00	40,500.00	102.50% 20,500
71	MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE 1.0000	EACH	350.0000 350.00	300.0000 300.00	-14.29% -50
72	END, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 9.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,350.00	175.0000 1,575.00	16.67% 225
73	GLARE SCREEN TYPE 2 305.0000	L.F.	15.0000 4,575.00	15.5000 4,727.50	3.33% 153
74	ACCESS CONTROL GATE 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00	1,100.0000 2,200.00	-26.67% -800

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/01/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:03

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099
TITLE : SR 99
62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE
01C501
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
AUBURN WA 980012442
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
75	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	6.0000	EACH	500.0000	900.0000	80.00%
			3,000.00	5,400.00	2,400
76	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1				
	2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	2,000.0000	-42.86%
			7,000.00	4,000.00	-3,000
77	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	8.0000	EACH	400.0000	350.0000	-12.50%
			3,200.00	2,800.00	-400
78	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX				
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	400.0000	60.00%
			500.00	800.00	300
79	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00%
			20,000.00	20,000.00	
80	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00%
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
81	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00%
			-1.00	-1.00	
82	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1				
	15.0000	EACH	150.0000	225.0000	50.00%
			2,250.00	3,375.00	1,125
83	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2				
	5.0000	EACH	250.0000	500.0000	100.00%
			1,250.00	2,500.00	1,250

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/01/2001

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:03

PS&E JOB NO: 01C501 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 006175 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1082

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2001
AWARDED ON : Jul 16 2001

HWY : SR 099
TITLE : SR 99
62ND AVE. E. TO KING COUNTY LINE
01C501
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.
4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A
AUBURN WA 980012442
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

84	VANED GRATE AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN				
	18.0000	EACH	400.0000	225.0000	-43.75%
			7,200.00	4,050.00	-3,150
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$937,467.20</u>	<u>\$979,162.15</u>	4.45%